R-473-2015
Contract #338-2014

a ()

SV-11- . ereqa|(OvD 1o JoAe) Aq panoiddy
SI-be -6y ereq|usuoissiuwo)) A 7+ Aq panoiddy
| -z~ 7 eeq|(opanq) — Y (] Z £q panoiddy
Yy \ J) ejeq|(10penuod) AP, \)«\\Vﬁ\»\u\ Q Aq paydesoy

Si/i /7 5

(1B Toigd— Vv~ M\M\\s§(u>\nw " JoveAA BoIssar - g papuswiwossy

"0}aiay Ajdde |

1M JOEJJUOD aUj 40 suoisiaoid (e pue joesjded ayj ui uona|dwod sy 10} papiAosd swi ay L

siepl0 ebuey) ||v - abuey) juadied

19pJO ebuey) siy] - sbuey) jusdiad

8Ly L6S$

abueys siy} Buipnjou| JuUNowy J0BHUCD MSN

18pI0

JapiO sbuey) siy} Jo Junowy 1oN

asealoul |ejo]

asealoap [ejo]

00°0$

SKEp DUDIOM pZ JO UOISUSJX] awl] l

2oud 19BHUOD Ul SSEIOU|

9o11d JoBIU0D U 95B8109(Q

abueys ‘saoud yun ‘sappuenb-

"0)e ‘ajep uone|dwod ul "ON

sabueyo jo uonduosaqg | way

J1apaQ abueyn juauny

‘uonesyoads pue sued 10e1U0D ay) wol sabueyo Buimo)ioy syl yum Aldwod o} pajsanbai Agaiay al1e noA

[4

"ON 18piQ abuey)n

8€'TLY'L6G$

19pI0 8buey) sy} o)
1011d JUnowy 1oesuo?) [ejol

SI9pIO ebuey)
snoinsld - abuey) Jusoiad

sIaplQ abuey) snownaid
JO JUNoWYy aAleINWNY

00°02.°265%

Wy 1oenuo) [eulbuo

9EE0P A ‘BuIn|

peoy puowydly ¥y
"OUj UOIONKSUOD [I9PPIY
:(JoyoeNUOD) O

v10Z-8¢c¢e "ON JoBIUOD)
J9JUa) UoNIY AJuUnwiwo :uoyeso
) v 0 A Z 1o
uoneAoudy JHyH/I8uoIod ;10alfoidg
GL0Z ‘6Z dunp -a1eq ALNNOD NV&dN 3

| ebed

HIAUO IONVHI LOVHLINOO INIWNAUIAOO

L13AV4-NOLONIX3IT




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Coroner/CAC Renovation

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. 338-2014

CHANGE ORDER: 2

Necessity for change: A total of 24 working days time extension to the contract
required due to adverse weather. See attached weather reports.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes X __No

if "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __Yes _X_Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes _No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: 24 working days

M%&é_ %-2\\S
( “Vlayo Date




O Owner
Q Architect CHANGE
Q Contractor
_ Q Field ORDER
ARCHITECTS o
Project:  CAC & Coroner reroof Change Order Number: 4
Community Action Center reroof
Georgetown Street Initiation Date: 05/29/2015
Lexington, KY
File Number: 201418.doc
To: Riddell Construction Inc.
4245 Richmond Rd Contract For:
Irvine, KY 40336
Contract Date: February 02, 2015

You are directed to make the following changes in the contract:

Due to weather delays causing 24 working days lost and not being able to perform any roofing work, extend the contract by
24 working days.

Please refer to weather reports attached.

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and The Architect.
Signature of the Contractor indicates hid agreement herewith, including any adjustments in the Contract or contract Time.

The original CONrACt SUM WAS... .. oouiitiiiiee it ettt $597,720.00
Net change by previous authorized Change Orders...............ooooiii <$247.62>
The original Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was....... ... $597,472.38
The original Contract Sum will be not changed by this change order.................oo

The New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be..............cocoo $597,472.38

The Contract time will be increased by 24 working days...........ooooii
The Date of Substantial completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 16, 2015

Authorized:

Architect: Contractor: Owner:

Kesler Simpson Architects, LLC Riddell Construction, Inc. Lexington Fayette Urban Co. Gov.
3728 Willow Ridge Rd 4245 Richmond Rd Dept of Finance & Administration
Lexington, Kentucky 40514 Irvine, Kentucky 40336 200 East Main Street

Lexington, Kentucky 40507

Date: %, / 27/ /s DatéfZ/K’Q/ [ 6— . Date:
9;,7'4«/.,__\ L Hovgen/ e/

3728 Willow Ridge Rd ¢ Lexington, KY 40514 e 859.523.4324  www.ksa-lic.com



RIDDELL CONSTRUCTION INC.
4245 RICHMOND ROAD
IRVINE, KY 40336

606-723-5800

606-723-7800 FAX

May 19, 2075

Kesler Simpson Architects
706 Westland Drive
Lexington, KY 40504

Project: Coroner Office and CAC Reroof
RE: Contract Extension For Adverse Weather Delays

We would like to request the the contract time peirod be extended by 24 working days
due to adverse weather conditions that prevented or delayed critical work items from
being completed. This extension would make the new Substantial Completion date July
16th, 2015 with a Final Completin date July 31st, 2015.

Respectfuily,

Brandon Henson



NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

NAYIONAL OCCANIT ARl ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISYRBATION

HAZARDOMS WEATHER CONDITIONS

Winter Storm Wa

Hazardous Weather Outtook is in effect

7-Day Forecasl for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (klev. 997/ 1)

ming in effect from Eebruary 20, 07:00 PM EST until February 21, 07:00 PM EST

4 Miles SSW Lexington KY

7 Day Forecast

High: 22°F

Detailed Forecast

Tonight

Saturday

Saturday

Night

Sunday
Sunday
Night

Monday
Night

Tuesday

Tuesday
Night

Wednesday

Wednesday

Night

Thursday

hup'j/forecast.weamer.golea

Monday

Mosty cloudy, with a high near 26,

SUNDAY SUNDAY

NIGHT

SATURDAY

SATURDAY

TONIGHT

Low: 29 °FT

High: 37 °F Low: 29 °F High: 33 °F Low: 4 °F

A 30 percent chance of sn
Wind chill values as low as-8. Southeast wind around 8 mph.
Periods of snow before 2am, then sleet, possibly mixed with freezing rain. Temperature dsing to
around 30 by 5am. South wind 7 to 11 mph. Chance of precipitation s 90%. New ice
accumulation of less than a 0.1 of an Inch possibls. New snow and sleet accumulation of around
3 Inches.

Freezing rain and siest, possibly mixed with snow before 10am, then snow, possibly mixed with
sleet between 10am and 11am, then rain, possibly mixed with sleet after 14am. High near 37.
South wind 11 to 15 mph, Chance of precipitation is 100%. New Ice accumulation ofless than a
0.1 of an Inch possitle. New snow and slaat accumulation of around an inch possible.

Raln and slest before 3am, then e chance of snow and sleet between 3am and 4am, then a
chance of snow after 4am. Low around 28. South wind § to 7 mph becoming northwest after
midnight. Chance of precipitation Js 80%. New snow and sleet accumulation of less than a half
Inch possible.

A 30 percent chance of snow. Mostly cloudy, with a high near 33. Northwest wind 7 to 9 mph.

A 20 percentchance of snow. Mosty cloudy, with

Partly sunny and cold, with a high near 16.

ardy cdloudy, with a fow around 0.

Mosty sunny, with a high near 28.

A 20 percent chance of snow showers. Mostly cloudy, with a low around 15.
Parly sunny, with a high near 29,

Mosty cloudy, with a low around 9.

4
. BO%! 2 20%!
Snow/Sleet Slight Che
Mix Show

ow, mainly after Spm. Mostly cloudy and cold, with a high near 22.

pCliCK.php?lat=37.98868950600047&lon=-84.47771 7998000658 site=all&smap=1#.VOdX2vnF 94k

For More Weather information:

Louisville, KY Local Forecast Office

MONDAY MONDAY TUESDAY

NIGHT

Partly

Mostly
Cloudy Sunny
High: 16 °F Low: 0 °F High: 28 °F
iﬁpﬁ&@j\ig_" v Ciick Map For Forecast

o
L -~ Y d
# ~ kel
e e
B T T s
-5 ) ;i

FAVERLE! §

o N
Lot -
(44 Es HER Delom... | |
3 S50 AN san - A h

4 5. . :
-\~ Requested Location Forecast Area
LatLon: 37.99°N 84.47°W Elevation: 997 fi

ABOUT THIS FORECAST
Point Forecast:  Polnt Forecast: 4 Miles SSW
Lexington KY
37.09°N 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft
LastUpdate: §10:26 am EST Feb 20, 201
Forecast Valld: ~ 11am EST Feb 20, 2015-Gpm
EST Feb 26, 2015

Foracast Discusslon

n



LU&y borecast ror Lauwdae 3/7,Yyvy"IN and Longiouae s4.4/°w (BICv, Y9/ I1) ragelo11l

@ N: NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

L4
(4
$ BAYIGORAL OGEANIC AUG AVMOSPRERIN AODMINISTRAVIGHK

s" e

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS

Hazardous Weather Outlook is in effect

4 M"es SSW Lexmgton KY For More Weather Information:

WEONESDAY WEDNESDAY

2 zs’ 6’ NIGHT

THURSDAY
NIGHT

Mosty Partly

Slight Che

Partly Chance
Flumies Cloudy Sunny Sunny Snow
Low: 2°F High: 29 °F Righ: 32 °F High: 23 °F High: 20 °F

ngh 18°F

e alled Forecast

Today A slight chance of flurries before 1pm. Partly sunny and cold, with a high near 18. Wind chilf values
as low as 3. Nodhmndsloﬂ mph

Tonlgm Padly cloudy wnh a low around 2 WEnd chm va!ues a3 law as 6 Noﬂheasl wmd around 6 mph
beoomlng calm after midnight
......... N

aesday  Mosly sunny, with a high near 20, Wind chillvalues as kow as -8, South wind 5 to 13 mph
becomxng soulhwes( ln aﬂemoon

u\‘{‘\

Tuesday A30 peroenl d\anca ol Show belote 1am Mos(ty doudy wr\h a low axound 19 Wmd chnl values
nghl as low as B, West wind 8 to 10 mph.

Wednesday Pamy sumy. th a high near 32 Weslwund around 6 mph beoomlng nomwesl in 1he afternoon.

Wednesday Mostly cloudy, with a low around 9.
N|ghl
Thursday A 30 percent chance of snaw. Moslly cloudy and cold, with a high near 23,
Thursday Mastly cloudy, with a low around 2.

S
quhl 5

£ ED n Hsgﬁ,pemnne ‘
3 Reque&ed Loceton &) Fum Area
LaULon: 37.99°N 84.47°W Elovation: 997 ft

“ Frlday Mostly sunay and cold, with a high near 20.

Friday Mostly cloudy, with a low around 6.

Night ABOUT THIS FORECAST
Saturday  Parlly sunny, with a bigh near 31. Point Forecast: f:)l(ri\;gF‘g:ecKaYst 4 Miles SSW

3799'NB447°W Eley, 937 1

Saturday A chance of rain and snow. Mostly cloudy, with a low around 26. Chance of precipitation is 30%. Last Update: D am EST Feb 23, 2015
ngh: Forecast Valid: Sam EST Feb 23, 2015-6pm
e e e e e e e e EST Mar 1, 2015
Sunday Ad\anoeofrain. Mostly cloudy, with a high near 48. Chanca of precipitation is 40%. Forecast slon

RS VDI PR PRIPNPIITR RIS S PO PRIFICE PN PR LTS SRA SRS SR RS

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=37.98 868950600047 &lon=-84.4777179989... 2/23/2015



'7-Day Forecast for Latitude 38.05°N and Longitude 84.46°W (Elev. 1027 1t) rage 1 0 1

{ :
R Y/ 2, HAYIOHAL GCEANIQ #KU ATHOEHNERIC ADDIMSTRAYIONR

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS

&; NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

Hazardous Weather Qutlook is in effect
Hydrologic Outlook Is in effect

For More Weather Information:

.l," De xli:ngtol 3,4 LoulsviI!e KY Local Forecast Offi
ay oreg;t s ce
WEDNESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSD? b THURSDAY 3! L'

NIGHT NIGHT

; 20% 75 , £ 2020%
Mostly Slight Che Rain/Snow Snow Slight Che
Sunny Freezing Raln Likely Snow
High: 37 *F Low: 28°F Low: 40 °F High: 40 °F Low: 16 °F High: 20 °F Low: 3 °F High: 31 °F
OPOGIAp Click dap For Forecast

Today Mostly sunny, with a high near 37. Northeast wind around 7 mph.

Tonight A slight chance of raln o freezing rain afler 4am. Mostly cloudy, with a low argund 28. Northeast
wind 6 1o 8 mph. Chance of precipitation is 20%. .
Tuesday A chanca of rain or freezing rain before 9am, then ran. Some thunder is also possible. High near
£6. Southeast wind 7 to 12 mph becoming south 13 to 18 mph in the aftemoon. Chance of

precipitation Is 100%. Littls or no ica accumulation expecied. e

...................................................................................................... e s A23-938

Tuesday Showers and possibly & thunderstom, Low around 40, Soutitwest wind 13 to 18 mph. Chance of g ‘m,ﬁ"\%_ Lo
s 1 I

Night precipitation Is 100%. New rainfall amounts between 1 and 2 inches possiole. H
1

Wednesday Raln before noon, then rain and show between noon and 4pm, then snow after 4pm. Some
thunder is also possible. High near 40. Northwest wind 8 10 10 mph, with gusts as high as 20 mph.
Chance of precipitation is 100%. New snow accumulation of around an Inch possible.
Wednesday Snow. Low around 16. Chance of precipitation is 80%.
Night

h ﬁur#ﬁay Snaw likely, mainly before Bam Partly suany and cold, with a high near 20. Chance of h o
precipitation is 70%.

’ ¥ \:’c : (:\1'
AV 2SN “t‘
- Fs HERE, DgLomips.

Thursday A20 percent chance of saow. Mostly clear, with a low around 3.

Night FRRA M S
e e e e [V OSR - Requestedlocation 2] Forecast Area
Friday Sunny, with a high near 31. : Latton: 38.05°N 84.46'W Elevation: 1027 ft
Friday Moslly clear, with a low around 17. ABQUT THIS FORECAST
Night Point Forecast:  Point Forecast: Lexington
TR T . KYSimiar City Names
Salurday  Sunny, with a high near 44. 38.05°N 84.46°W (Elev. 1027
fl)
e e e e e T T Last Update: ((8:41am EST Mar2, 2015 -—)
Saturday Partly cloudy, with a low around 26. Forecast Valid:  10am ar 2, 2015-8pm
Night E€DT Mar 8, 2016
T R R TR LR A R U R I e eae e mrw . . FDreCas'o’scuSS'Dn
Sunday Mosty sunny, with a high near 46. m m

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAGES

TS

http://forecast.weather. gov/MapClick.php?CityName=Lexington&state:KY&site=LMK&te. . 31212015



.’7'-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 11) rage 1 ot |

MAYIONHAL QLEAKSIC AUl AVHOIPHERIL ADRINISTRATION

@& NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS

Flood Watch is in effect until March 4, 07:00 PMEST

Winler Storm Warning in effect from March 4. 11:00 AM EST until March 5, 01:00 PM EST

Fiood Warning in effect from March 4, 10:09 AM EST until March 4, 04:00 PM EST

Hazardous Weather Qutlook is in effect
4 Miles SSW Lexington KY For More Weather Information:
p o BB 3]‘9

THURSDAY FRIDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY
RIGHT NIGHY NIGHT

Snow Partly Mostly Mostly Partly Mostly
Likely Cloudy Clear Sunny Cloudy Sunny
High: 34 °F Low: 16 ‘F High: 22°F Low: -1°F High: 25 °F Low: 11 °F High: 38 °F Low: 23 °F High: 43 'F

Detailed Forecast

Click Map For Forecast

This Reln. Steady temperature around 34, Norih wind around 9 mph. Chance of precipitation is 100%.
Aftemoon New precipilation amounts between a tenth and quarter of an Inch possible.
Tonight Rain, possibly mixed with sleet before 7pm, then snow. The snow could be heavy al times. Low
around 16, Wind chili values as low as 8. North wind 9 to 11 mph. Chance of precipitation is 100%.
New snaw and steet accumulation of around 9 inches.

Thursday Snow Tikely, mainly before 1pm. Mostly cloudy and cold, with a high near 22. Wind chilf values as
Jow as 2. North wind aceund 10 mph. Chanoe of precipitation is 70%. New snow accumulation of
around 2 inches.
Thursday Partly cloudy, with & fow around -1. Wind chill values as jow 8s -11. North wind around 7 mph
Night Decoming northeast after midnight.
Friday Sunny and cold, with a high near 25, East wind around 6 mph becoming light and variable in the
aftemoon.

Friday
Night

Mostly clear, with a low around 11.

Saturday Mostly sunny, with a high near 36.

st )
) =7 BN Y )
- Requasted Location
Lat/Lon: 37.99°N 84 47*W Elevation: 997 ft

. éat;l;day ‘P'M'Y ClOUdY wnh alow around 2. h '
Night
Sunday Mostly sunny, with a high near 43.
" sunday Paty oy whakwaond 2. R 7 ABOUT THIS FORECAST
Point Forecast:  Point Forecast: 4 Miles SSW

Night !
e e e e e e e R Lexington KY
Monday Moslty sunny, with a high near 48. 99*N 84.47°W (Eley. 897 fi
ast ate: | 2:25 pm EST Mar 4, 2016 &———

- .... R Eorecas!}[alld: dpm TMar4.2015_spm

Monday Partly cloudy, with a low around 31. EDT Mar 10, 2015

Night Fotecast Discussion
Tuesday Mostly suany, with a high near 85. SRGL

T S L LA S L RADAR &SATELLITE lMAGES

BT,

http://forecast.weather. gov/MapClick.php?lat=37.9886895 0600047&lon=-84.47771799899... 3/4/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft) Page l ot 1

u &: NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

HAYIOKAL GRRARIC &A#D ATBOIPHERIG ADMIMISERAYIOR

\\"de

i paerts

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS
Winter Storm Warning is in effect until March 5. 01:00 PM EST
Hazardous Weather Outlook Is in effect

For More Weather Information:

7 Day ForecTt 3 (‘ i KY Local Forecas Ofﬁce
YODAY 9 6 SATURDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY SUNDAY gAY

NIGHT NIGHT

Cold Areas Mostly Partly - Partly Mosty ) Mosty
Likely Fog Sunny Cloudy Sunny Cloudy Sunny
High: 19 °F mgh 25°F Low: 8°F High: 35°F Low: 26 °F High: 45 °F Low: 28 °F High: 48 °F
Topographic V) Click Map For Forecast

Detalled Forecast

Today Snow nkery mamry befom 3pm Mosny doudy and oold wuh a hlgh near 19 V\hnd chm values as
low as 4. North wind around 10 mph. Chance of precipitation is 60%. Total daytime snow
aowrnulauon of around 2 inches.

‘ronlght Partly cloudy with a low around -2. Wind chill values as low as -12. Noﬂheaslwmd alound 7 mph.

Friday Sumy and cold, wnh a hxgh near 25. Wind chull values as low as -12 Ughl and variable wind
becoming southwast around 8 mph in the alternoon.

Friday Areas of fog after 2am. Otherwise, mostly clear, with a low around 9 Wnd ch»ll va'ues aslowas 1.
nghl Southwest wind arotind 7 mph.

Saturday Partly cloudy, with a low around 25.
N[ght

unday Pastly sunny, with a high near 45,

S

ke ‘gg HERE; DeLomnp... |
'r Requested Locoton — [5] Forecast area
Lat/Lon; 37.99°N 84.47°W Elevation: 897 ft

Sunday Mostly cloudy, with a low around 28.

l,-.-Jﬂ} l‘). f AL
L{ EG8A M i)’
QRN Al

Monday Mostly sunny, with a high near 48.

Monday Pantly cloudy, with a low around 29. ABOUT THIS FORECAST

Ni hl
g e e e e e Point Forecast:  Point Forecast: 4 Miles SSW
Lexington KY

Tuesday Mostly sunny wnh a hxgh near 54
............................................ e e e Last Update: | 8:52 am EST Mar 5, 2015 a—

Tuesday A 10 percent chance of showers. Paitly cloudy, with a low around 35 ForecastValld:  10am EST Mar 5, 2015-6pm
Night EDT Mar 11, 2015
------------------ G e e Forecast Discussion
Wd d. A20 cenlchanceofshowers Mos sunn,wnhah hnealss .
ednesday per Uy Y, 9 m D

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAGES

httn://forecast.weather.gov/MapC1ick.php?1at=37.98868950600047&lon=-84.47771 799899... 3/5/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37 .99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft) Page 1 ot |

‘\tn,
"(. 1

@ &§: NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

b (v HAYIOHAL QGEARIC Ada ATHOSPHENIE ADKINISTRAYION

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS

Special Weather Statement [s in effect
Hazardous Weather Qutlogk is in effect

Lexington KY

Pay Forecas

SATURDAY

SATURDAY
NIGHT

TODAY MONDAY
SGHY

Mostly Parly

Mostly

Detalled Forecast

Today Mosﬁy sunny. wnh a hbgh near 27 \Mnd chdl vak;es as Iow as 7 Calm mnd becommg swUmesl
around 6m ph in the aflernoon.

Tonlghl Palohy denso fog aﬂer 1am Othefwlse moslvy dea; wnh a low around 10. Southwest wmd 5 lo 7

mph
Saturday Moslly sunny. with a high near 40. Wind chill values as low as 2 Soutmest wmd 9to 14 mph

Saturday Pan!y doudy, wuth a kyw a(ound 25 Souu'rwest wmd 7o 10 mph
nght

Sunday Parlly sunny, with a high near 43. Southwest wind around 7 mph.

Sunday Mostly cloudy, with a low around 28.

{4 q Parlly sunny, with a high near 48.
Monday A 20 percent chance of rain. Mostly cloudy, with @ low around 33.

Tuesday Parly sunay, with a high near 53.

e Party coudy,wiha low stound 4. o
nght...».....”.“..........u.......4._..... T L . . - .. . ABOUTTH'SFORECAST
Wednesday Mostly sunny, with a high near §6. Le)ungtonKY

Wndnesday Parity cloudy, with a low around 35, Last Update:
Night Forecasi Valid:
T e e R L RRERRE F U U EDT Mar 12, 2015
Thursday Moslly sunny, with @ hrgh near 57. Forecast Discussion

C o m gt e e B BN R BT T S £ B T e S

+ RoquestedLocaton ~ [[] Forecsst Area
LatiLon: 37.69°N 84.47°W Elevation: 997 ft

For More Weather information:

Dense Mostly Partly Sliﬁhi Che Partly
Sunny Fop Sunny Sunny Cloudy Sunny Raln Sunny
Righ: 27 °F Low: 10 °F High: 40 *F High: 43 °F Low: 28 *°F High: 48 °F Low: 33°F High 63 °'F
Click Map For Forecast

PolntForecast:  Point Forecast: 4 Mites SSW

htto://forecast.weather. gov/MapClick.php?lat=37.98 868950600047&lon=-84.47771799899...

3/6/2015



"7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft) Page L ot 6

(7

<*“}P"!WPWW%%!*}?&Q?YX.. o iltafwewcommerceg
; GET LOCAL FORECAST

) a%: NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

-
-3
-
Ko Y HATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATHMOSGPHERIG ADRINISTRATION

.| Enterlocatlon ...
: l:béé—lii)-ﬁ_i-iéIbﬂmw_

§ NEWS

. Heavy Rain, Flash Flooding Possible

Moisture streaming north from the Gulf of Mexico will cause heavy vain, thunderstorms and possible flash

! flooding across the lower Mississippi, Tennessee and Ohio Valleys Friday and Friday night. Heavy rain will move
! Into the mid-Atlantic and parts of the noriheast Friday night and Saturday. Some freezing rain is possible in the

| Great Lake States and portions of the northeast Friday.
; Read More... {hitp:/fiwww.hpc.ncep.noaa.gov/)

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDIT!ONS

. Flood Watch is in effect until March 14, 02:00 PM EDT (show3|gwx php'?
warnzone=KYZ041&warncounty=KYC0678&firewxzone=KYZ041&local_place1=4 Miles SSW
Lexington KY&producti =Flood+Watch&lat=37.98878&lon=-84.4777)
. Hazardous Weather Outlook is in effect (showsigwx.php?
warnzone=KYZ0418warncounty=KYC067&firewxzone=KYZ0418&local_place1=4 Miles SSW
Lexington KY&product1 =Hazardous+Weather+Outlook&lat=37.9887&lon=-84.4777)

’ ) En Espaiiof
C U R R E NT CO N D I TI O N S {http:/fforecast.weather.goviMapClick.php
1at=37.988689506000478&lon=-84.477717

Share (hltp Iwww.addthis.com/bookmark.php?v=250&pubid=ra-5127a6364d551d04) |
(http:/iwww.addthis.com/bookmark. php?v—300&wmname—addlhls&pub=xa-4b05b2d91f18c9cc&source=tbx-
{ 300&Ing=en-US&s=gmail&url=htip%3A%2F %2Fforecast.weather. gov%2FMapClick.php%3Flat% ,1
3D37 9886895060004 7%26l0n%3D-84.47771799899965%26site%3Dall%26smap%3D1&ditle=7- Day%20Forecast%
)for%éOLatltude%2037 99%C2%BON%20and%20Longitude%2084.47%C2%BOW%20(Elev.%20997%20ft) &ate=AT-xa-
)05b2d91 £18c0cc/-/-16502d1e29362a098/2/546078242e2a84f4&frommenu=1&uid= =546d78242¢2a84f48ct=1&pre=http% .
3A%2F%2Fwww.weather. gov°/»2F&tt~0&captcha prowder“nucaptcha)

Overcast Humidity 55%

Wind Speed SE 8 mph
! 55° F Barometer 30.25 in (1024.0 mb)
Dewpoint 39°F (4°C)

Visibility 10.00 mi

o]
1 3 C Wind Chill  53°F (12°
Last update on (13 Mar 7:54 am EDT &

Current conditions at
Lexington, Blue Grass Airport (KLEX)

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=37.98868950600047&lon=-84.4777179989... 3/13/2015



"7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft) Page 2ot o

Lat: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 978ft.

More Local Wx (obslocal.php?
warnzone=KYZ041&local_place=4 Miles SSW
Lexington KY&zoneid=EDT&offset=14400) | 3 Day
History
, (http:/iwww.wealher.gov/data/obhistory/KLEX htmi)
{ | Moblle Weather
‘ (hitp://mobile.weather.goviindex.php?
lat=38.048&lon=-84.61)

4 MILES SSW

For More Weather Information: :
Louisville, KY Local Forecast Office

‘ L EXI N GTO N KY (http:iiwww.crh.noaa.gov/imk/)

. 7 Day Forecast

Tonight Saturday Saturday Sunday
Night

Showers Showers Showers Chance Sunny Mostly .
Showers Clear
High: 89 °F Low: 84 °F High: 61 °F Low: 38 °F High: 68 °F Low: 36

B >
 DETAILED FORECAST
\1_7 Today Occaslonal showers. High near 59. South wind 7 to 10 mph. Chance of precipilation is 100%.
/‘7 ; New precipitation amounts between a half and three quarters of an inch possible.
Tonight Occaslonal showers. Low around 54. South wind around 9 mph. Chance of precipitation is
100%. New precipitation amounts between a half and three quarters of an inch possible.
Saturday Periods of showers, High near 61. Southwest wind 7 1o 9 mph becoming west in the aftenoon.
Chance of predipitation Is 90%. New precipitation amounts between a quarter and half of an
; . inch possible.
Saturday Night A 30 percent chance of showers before 9pm. Cloudy, then gradually becoming parily cloudy,
with a low around 38. Northwest wind around 7 mph.
Sunday Sunny, with a high near §9. North wind 6to 7 mph.
© Sunday Night Moslly clear, with a fow around 36.
fb ' ‘W Monday Sunny, with a high near 68.
Monday Night Parlly cloudy, wilh a low around 44.
’b‘ \’\ Tuesday Partly sunny, with a high near 53.
i Tuesday Night Partly cloudy, with & low around 31.

http://forecast.weather.gov/l\/IapClick.php?lat=37.98868950600047&lon=-84.4777 179989... 3/13/2015



1'7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 f1)

,7\ (Qj Wednesday Mostly sunny, with a high near 53.
Wednesday Night Partly cloudy, with a low around 36.
rb‘ e\ Thursday A 20 percent chance of showers. Partly sunny, with a high near 58.

ADDITIONAL FORECASTS AND INFORMATION

ZONE AREA FORECAST FOR FAYETTE COUNTY, KY (MAPCLICK. PHP?ZONEID=KYZ041)

Page 3 of 6

Forecasl Discussion Hourly Weather Graph (MapClick.php?
(hitp:/Horecast weather.gov/product. php? lal=37.9887&1on=-84.4777&unit=0&lg=english&F¢stType=gra
sute-LMK&issuedby—-LMK&product—AFD&format-—Cl&Versw&gﬁmmstWapCIick .php?

Printable Forecast (MapClick.php? jat=37.9887&lon=-84.4777&unit=0&lg=english&F cstType=dig
lat=37.0887&lon=-84.47778&unit=0&Ig= engllsh&chtTypeWé’qpelelPothI[ck php?
Text Only Forecast (MapClick.php? {at=37.9887&lon=-84.4777)
1ai=37.9887&lon=-84. 4777&un|t-0&lg"english&chtType—’Lﬁxgual%T’v_g?:g sts

(http:/iweather.gov/ag/probe_aq_data.php?

jatitude=" . $lat_search . '&longitude=" . $lon_search .

)

International System of Units (MapClick.php?

{at=37.9887&lon=-84. 4777&chtType=text&unil=1&Ig=en)

About Point Forecasts

(hitp:/iwww.sth.weather. gov/srh/jetslreamlwebwealherlpmpoh

Local Climatology River Info / AHPS
(http://www.weather.gov/climatelindex.php?wfo=lmk) (http:/lwater.wealher.gov/ahpsZIindex.php?wfo=Imk)
Digital Forecast Science / Technology

: (http:l/www.crh.noaa.govlproduct.php? (http:/Awww.crh.noaa.goviimk/?

i site=lmk&producl=AFM&issuedby=LMK&glossary=1) n=scienceandtechnology)

. Graphical Forecasts Home Preparedness {http:/mwww.crh.noaa.gov/imk/?
(http:llwww.nws.noaa.govlforecastslgraphlcallsectors/kentmmephpedness)
Hazardous Weather Outlook Severe Weather Data
(http:/Awww.crh.noaa.gov/product.php? (http:/iwww.crh.noaa.gov/imk/?n=severe_wx_data)

slte=lmk&product=HWO&issuedby=LMK&glossary=1)

Long Term Forecasts

WFO Loulsville Home (http://www.crh.noaa.gov/Aimk/)

(http:/iwww.crh.noaa.goviimk/?n=on e_stop_climate)

© ABOUT THIS FORECAST

Point Forecast: 4 Miles SSW Lexington KY
37.99°N 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft)

Last Update 6:56 am EDT Mar 13, 2015
(http:/hwww.weather.goviglossary/index.php?
word=Last+update):

Forecast Valid - 9am EDT Mar 13, 2015-6pm EDT Mar 19, 2015
(hitp:iwww.weather.gov/glossary/index.php?
word=forecast-+valid+for):

hitp://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=3 7.98868950600047&lon=-84.4777179989...

3/13/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft) Page 1 of 3

'S
w NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

GET LOCAL FORECAST

NEWS

En Espafiol

CURRENT CONDITIONS
3 \(\\

Share |

Overcast
41°F
5°C

Humidity 41%
Wind Speed E 13 mph
Barometer 30.17 in (1021.9 mb)
Dewpoint 19°F (-7°C)
Visibility 10.00 mi
wind Chill 34°F (1°C)
Last update on 19 Mar 6:54 am EDT

Current conditions at
Lexington, Blue Grass Airport (KLEX)
Lat: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 978ft.

More Local Wx | 3 Day History | Mobile Weather

For More Weather Information:
Louisville, KY Local Forecast Office

4 MILES SSW LEXINGTON KY

7 Day Forecast

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=3 7.98868950600047&lon=-84.4777179989... 3/19/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft) Page 2 of 3

Tonight Friday Friday Saturday
Night

10%

80% '90%

Rain/Sleet Rain Rain Slight Chc
Rain
High: 48 °F Low: 43 °F High: 54 °F Low: 41 °F High: 63 °F
< >

DETAILED FORECAST
ADDITIONAL FORECASTS AND INFORMATION
ABOUT THIS FORECAST

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAGES

PAST WEATHER
ACTIVE ALERTS
CURRENT CONDITIONS
FORECAST
INFORMATION CENTER
WEATHER SAFETY
NEWS

EDUCATION

ABOUT

+
Ty
b
o

SA.gov..

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=37.98868950600047&10n=-84.47771 79989... 3/19/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft)

& @: NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE g

"»ﬁji

ety

GET LOCAL FORECAST

NEWS

CURRENT CONDITIONS

En Espaifiol

Share |

Light Rain Fog/Mist

o 0
43°F . NN

6°C

Humidity 100%
Wind Speed W 8 mph
Barometer 30.06 in (1018.4 mb)
Dewpoint 43°F (6°C)
Visibility 3.00 mi
Wind Chill 38°F (3°C)
Last update on 20 Mar 7:54 am EDT

Current conditions at
Lexington, Blue Grass Airport (KLEX)
Lat: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 978ft.

More Local Wx | 3 Day History | Mobile Weather

For More Weather Information:
Louisville, KY Local Forecast Office

4 MILES SSW LEXINGTON KY

7 Day Forecast

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=3 7.98868950600047&1lon=-84.4777179989...

3/20/2015




7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft) Page 2 of 3

Tonight Saturday Saturday Sunday
Night

50% M

Chance Slight Chc Mostly Partly Mostly
Rain Rain Sunny Cloudy Sunny

High: 52 °F Low: 40 °F High: 65 °F Low: 40 °F High: 56 °F

DETAILED FORECAST
ADDITIONAL FORECASTS AND INFORMATION
ABOUT THIS FORECAST

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAGES

PAST WEATHER
ACTIVE ALERTS
CURRENT CONDITIONS
FORECAST
INFORMATION CENTER
WEATHER SAFETY
NEWS

EDUCATION

ABOUT

“USA.g0v.,

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=37.98868950600047&lon=-84.4777179989... 3/20/2015




GET LOCAL FORECAST

NEWS

7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft)

NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE _

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS

« Hazardous Weather Outlook

CURRENT CONDITIONS

En Espafiol

Share |

Rain Fog/Mist
55°F
13°C

Humidity

Wind Speed
Barometer
Dewpoint
Visibility

Wwind Chill
Last update on

7

! g

93%

NW 8 mph

29.83in (1009.6 mb)
53°F (12°C)

3.00 mi

53°F (12°C)

26 Mar 6:54 am EDT

Page 1 of 3

Current conditions at
Lexington, Blue Grass Airport (KLEX)
Lat: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 978ft.

More Local Wx | 3 Day History | Mobile Weather

For More Weather Information:
Louisville, KY Local Forecast Office

4 MILES SSW LEXINGTON KY

7 Day Forecast

http://forecast. weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=37.98868950600047&lon=-84.47771 79989... 3/26/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 {t) Page 2 of 3

Tonight Friday Friday Saturday
Night

80% 20%

- i

Showers Showers Slight Chc Slight Che Mostly
Likely Rain/Snow Rain/Snow Sunny
High: 58 °F Low: 31 °F High: 41 °F Low: 23 °F High: 40 °F
< >

DETAILED FORECAST

ADDITIONAL FORECASTS AND INFORMATION

ABOUT THIS FORECAST

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAGES

PAST WEATHER
ACTIVE ALERTS
CURRENT CONDITIONS
FORECAST
INFORMATION CENTER
WEATHER SAFETY
NEWS

EDUCATION

ABOUT

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=37.98868950600047&10n=-84.4777179989... 3/26/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft) Page 1 of 3

7agit

& @ NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

-4
A
w’*j Py

3,

GET LOCAL FORECAST

NEWS

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS

« Flood Watch in effect from April 2, 08:00 PM EDT until April 3, 08:00 PM EDT
« Hazardous Weather Outlook

CURRENT CONDITIONS
En Espafiol
Share |
Mostly Cloudy
58°F
14°C ‘
. \ Y
Humidity 35% \,\.
Wind Speed S 15 mph
Barometer 29.99 in (1015.0 mb) J}

Dewpoint 30°F (-1°C)
Visibility 10.00 mi
Last update on 2 Apr 7:54 am EDT

Current conditions at
Lexington, Blue Grass Airport (KLEX)
Lat: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 978ft.

More Local Wx | 3 Day History | Mobile Weather

For More Weather Information:
Louisville, KY Local Forecast Office

4 MILES SSW LEXINGTON KY

7 Day Forecast

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php‘?lat=37.98868950600047&10n=-84.47771799899... 4/2/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft) Page 2 of 3

Tonight Friday Saturday

Night

Thunderstorms Thunderstorms Thunderstorms Thunderstorms Slight Chc
Likely Showers
High: 69 °F Low: 61 °F High: 66 °F Low: 38 °F High: 53 °F
< >

DETAILED FORECAST

ADDITIONAL FORECASTS AND INFORMATION

ABOUT THIS FORECAST

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAGES

PAST WEATHER
ACTIVE ALERTS
CURRENT CONDITIONS
FORECAST
INFORMATION CENTER
WEATHER SAFETY
NEWS

EDUCATION

ABOUT

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=37.9886895060004 7&lon=-84.47771799899... 4/2/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft) Page 1 of 3

& @ NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

i Dot

i 8Rg,
T

GET LOCAL FORECAST

NEWS

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS

« Hazardous Weather Outlook

CURRENT CONDITIONS

En Espafiol

Share |

Overcast
59°F
15°C

Humidity 96%
Wind Speed S 9 mph
Barometer 30.05in (1017.4 mb)
Dewpoint 58°F (14°C) \ /

Visibility 10.00 mi b\\{

Last update on 8 Apr 6:54 am EDT

Current conditions at
Lexington, Blue Grass Airport (KLEX)
Lat: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 978ft.

More Local Wx | 3 Day History | Mobile Weather

For More Weather Information:
Louisville, KY Local Forecast Office

4 MILES SSW LEXINGTON KY

7 Day Forecast

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=37.98868950600047&lon=-84.47771 799899... 4/8/2015




7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft) Page 2 of 3

Tonight

Thursday Thursday Friday
Night

80%
Heavy Scattered Chance Thunderstorms Thunderstorms
Rain Thunderstorms Thunderstorms
High: 76 °F Low: 61 °F High: 78 °F Low: 61 °F High: 67 °F
< >

DETAILED FORECAST
ADDITIONAL FORECASTS AND INFORMATION
ABOUT THIS FORECAST

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAGES

PAST WEATHER
ACTIVE ALERTS
CURRENT CONDITIONS
FORECAST
INFORMATION CENTER
WEATHER SAFETY
NEWS

EDUCATION

ABOUT

W

~E ey
SA.gov..

http://forecast.weather. gov/MapClick.php?lat=3 7.98868950600047&lon=-84.47771799899... 4/8/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 38.05°N and Longitude 84.46°W (Elev. 1027 ft)

Page 1 of 3

&: NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE )

GET LOCAL FORECAST

NEWS

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS

+ Flash Flood Watch until April 10, 06:00 AM EDT
« Hazardous Weather Outlook

CURRENT CONDITIONS
e

Fair

64°F

18°C

Humidity
Wind Speed
Barometer
Dewpoint

84%

S 9 mph

29.94 in (1013.4 mb)
59°F (15°C)

10.00 mi
9 Apr 6:54 am EDT

Visibility
Last update on

Current conditions at
Lexington, Blue Grass Airport (KLEX)
Lat: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 978ft.

More Local Wx | 3 Day History | Mobile Weather

For More Weather Information:
Louisville, KY Local Forecast Office

LEXINGTON KY

7 Day Forecast

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?CityName=Lexington&state=K Y &site=LMK&te... 4/9/2015



~ +7-Day Forecast for Latitude 38.05°N and Longitude 84.46°W (Elev. 1027 ft) Page 2 of 3

Tonight Friday Friday Saturday
Night

60%

Heavy Heavy Thunderstorms Mostly Sunny
Rain Rain Likely Clear
High: 81 °F Low: §9 °F High: 64 °F Low: 43 °F High: 63 °F
< >

DETAILED FORECAST

ADDITIONAL FORECASTS AND INFORMATION

ABOUT THIS FORECAST

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAGES

PAST WEATHER
ACTIVE ALERTS
CURRENT CONDITIONS
FORECAST
INFORMATION CENTER
WEATHER SAFETY
NEWS

EDUCATION

ABOUT

http://forecast.weather.gov/ MapClick.php?CityName=Lexington&state=K Y &site=LMK&te... 4/9/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft) Page 1 of 3

a4

& & NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

{3
7""*». ) M/’ n -

el

GET LOCAL FORECAST

NEWS

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS

« Hazardous Weather Outlook

CURRENT CONDITIONS

En Espaiiol

Share |

60°F
16°C

4\13)’{

Wind Speed S 9 mph
Barometer 30.16 in (1020.6 mb)
Dewpoint 48°F (9°C)
Visibility 10.00 mi
Last update on 13 Apr 7:54 am EDT
Current conditions at
Lexington, Blue Grass Airport (KLEX)
Lat: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 978ft.

More Local Wx | 3 Day History | Mobile Weather

For More Weather information:
Louisville, KY Local Forecast Office

4 MILES SSW LEXINGTON KY

7 Day Forecast

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=37.98868950600047&10n=-84.47771 79989... 4/13/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft)

Tonight

Showers Showers
Likely
High: 75 °F Low: 61 °F

DETAILED FORECAST

Tuesday

Tuesday
Night

60%

ey 20%
Showers Slight Chc
Likely Showers
High: 61 °F Low: 49 °F

ADDITIONAL FORECASTS AND INFORMATION

ABOUT THIS FORECAST

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAGES

PAST WEATHER
ACTIVE ALERTS
CURRENT CONDITIONS
FORECAST
INFORMATION CENTER
WEATHER SAFETY
NEWS

EDUCATION

ABOUT

et
USA.gov

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=37.98868950600047&lon=-84.4777179989...

Page 2 of 3

Wednesday

50%

Chance
Showers

High: 66 °F

4/13/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 38.05°N and Longitude 84.46°W (Elev. 1027 ft)

Pais

%

Page 1 of 3

&) 4¥: NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE o

GET LOCAL FORECAST

NEWS

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS

« Flood Advisory in effect from April 14, 09:27 AM EDT until April 14, 11:45 AM

EDT
. Flood Watch until April 14, 11:00 AM EDT
+ Hazardous Weather Outlook

CURRENT CONDITIONS

En Espaiiol

Share |

Rain Fog/Mist and Breezy

55°F

13°C W\\;\w/'
Humidity 93%
Wind Speed NE 21 G 26 mph

Barometer 30.08 in (1018.2 mb)
Dewpoint 53°F (12°C)
Visibility 3.00 mi

Wind Chill 50°F (10°C)

Last update on 14 Apr 8:54 am EDT

Current conditions at
Lexington, Blue Grass Airport (KLEX)
Lat: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 978ft.

More Local Wx | 3 Day History | Mobile Weather

For More Weather Information:
Louisville, KY Local Forecast Office

http://forecast.weather. gov/MapClick.php?CityName=Lexington&state=KY&site=LMK&...

4/14/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 38.05°N and Longitude 84.46°W (Elev. 1027 ft) Page 2 of 3

LEXINGTON KY

7 Day Forecast

Tonight Wednesday Wednesday Thursday
Night

60%

90% 20% 20%
Rain Slight Chc Slight Chc Showers Showers
Rain Showers Likely Likely
High: 57 °F Low: 48 °F High: 66 °F Low: 53 °F High: 67 °F
< >

DETAILED FORECAST

ADDITIONAL FORECASTS AND INFORMATION
ABOUT THIS FORECAST

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAGES

PAST WEATHER
ACTIVE ALERTS
CURRENT CONDITIONS
FORECAST
INFORMATION CENTER
WEATHER SAFETY
NEWS

EDUCATION

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?CityName=Lexington&state=K'Y &site=LMK&... 4/14/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 38.05°N and Longitude 84.46°W (Elev. 1027 ft) Page 1 of 3

LF L

& : NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE _0

R ¥, PR
" L/ - *
"‘&Mv‘/ ¥ *® > *

GET LOCAL FORECAST

NEWS

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS

« Child Abduction Emergency

CURRENT CONDITIONS
-

Overcast

56°F

13°C

Humidity 93%
Wind Speed SE 7 mph
Barometer 30.11in (1019.5 mb)
Dewpoint 54°F (12°C)
Visibility 10.00 mi
Last update on 16 Apr 6:54 am EDT L\,\w\\'{

Current conditions at
Lexington, Biue Grass Airport (KLEX)
Lat: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 978ft.

More Local Wx | 3 Day History | Mobile Weather

For More Weather Information:
Louisville, KY Local Forecast Office

LEXINGTON KY

7 Day Forecast

http://forecast.weather.gov/ MapClick.php?CityName=Lexington&state=KY&site=LMK& ... 4/16/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 38.05°N and Longitude 84.46°W (Elev. 1027 ft) Page 2 of 3

Tonight Friday Friday Saturday
Night

 20%

70%
Showers Chance Slight Chc Partly Mostly
Likely Showers Thunderstorms Cloudy Sunny
High: 66 °F Low: 58 °F High: 72 °F Low: 56 °F High: 75 °F

DETAILED FORECAST
ADDITIONAL FORECASTS AND INFORMATION
ABOUT THIS FORECAST

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAGES

PAST WEATHER
ACTIVE ALERTS
CURRENT CONDITIONS
FORECAST
INFORMATION CENTER
WEATHER SAFETY
NEWS

EDUCATION

ABOUT

/‘* “‘A

DOV,

http://forecast.weather. gov/MapClick.php‘?CityName=Lexington&state=KY&site=LMK&... 4/16/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 38.05°N and Longitude 84.46°W (Elev. 1027 ft) Page 1 of 3

1%

& & NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

GET LOCAL FORECAST

NEWS

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS

» Hazardous Weather Outlook

CURRENT CONDITIONS
En Espaiiol
Share |
Overcast

57°F
14°C

Humidity 87%
wind Speed SW 15 mph

Barometer 29.53in (999.4 mb) \ \‘6.

Dewpoint 53°F (12°C) p\— 90
Visibility 10.00 mi

Last update on 20 Apr 7:54 am EDT

Current conditions at
Lexington, Blue Grass Airport (KLEX)
Lat: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 978ft.

More Local Wx | 3 Day History | Mobile Weather

For More Weather information:
Louisville, KY Local Forecast Office

LEXINGTON KY

7 Day Forecast

http:/forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?CityName=Lexington&state=K Y &site=LMK&... 4/20/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 38.05°N and Longitude 84.46°W (Elev. 1027 ft) Page 2 of 3

Tonight

Tuesday Tuesday Wednesday
Night

40%

Showers Isolated Scattered Scattered Chance
Likely Thunderstorms Showers Showers Showers
High: 66 °F Low: 44 °F High: 63 °F Low: 46 °F High: 61 °F
< >

DETAILED FORECAST
ADDITIONAL FORECASTS AND INFORMATION
ABOUT THIS FORECAST

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAGES

PAST WEATHER
ACTIVE ALERTS
CURRENT CONDITIONS
FORECAST
INFORMATION CENTER
WEATHER SAFETY
NEWS

EDUCATION

ABOUT

',..--i"

USA.gov

Chaseconet S Wibow Eave

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?CityName=Lexington&state=KY&site=LMK&... 4/20/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 38.05°N and Longitude 84.46°W (Elev. 1027 ft)

ki

Get Local Forecast

Enter location ... Go

Fire danger for Northern Plains Thursday

Preview of NWS' New Point Forecast Icons
(Click here for details!)

NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

Location Help

Page 1 of 5

The NWS Storm Prediction Center is forecasting Elevated Fire Danger for portions of the Northern Plains on Thursday.
Red Flag Warnings are in effect Thursday for parts of the Dakotas into Minnesota. Any fires that start in this area could

quickly spread out of control.
Read More...

Hazardous Weather Conditions

« Hazardous Weather Outlook

Current conditions at

Lexington, Blue Grass Airport (KLEX)

Lat: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 978ft.

Partly Cloudy
50°F

10°C

Forecast Office

Extended Forecast

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php‘?CityName=Lexington&state=KY&site=LMK&...

Humidity 77%
Wind Speed NW 5 mph
Barometer 29.79 in (1008.5 mb)

Dewpoint 43°F (6°C) /

Visibility 10.00 mi
Wind Chill 48°F (9°C)
Last update 30 Apr 7:54 am EDT

Lwg!b

More Local Wx 3 Day History Mobile Weather

4/30/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 38.05°N and Longitude 84.46°W (Elev. 1027 ft) Page 2 of 5

Tonight Friday

Saturday

Showers Scattered Partly Partly Mostly
Likely Showers Sunny Cloudy Sunny
High: 59 °F Low: 43 °F High: 66 °F Low: 50 °F High: 70 °F
< >

Detailed Forecast

Today

Scattered showers, then showers likely and possibly a thunderstorm after 1pm. Mostly cloudy, with a high near 59. Northwest wind
6 to 9 mph. Chance of precipitation is 60%. New rainfall amounts between a tenth and quarter of an inch, except higher amounts
possible in thunderstorms.

Tonight
Scattered showers and thunderstorms before 8pm, then a slight chance of showers between 8pm and 10pm. Mostly cloudy, with a
low around 43. Northwest wind 6 to 9 mph. Chance of precipitation is 30%.

Friday
Partly sunny, with a high near 66. North wind around 8 mph.

Friday Night
Partly cloudy, with a low around 50. Northwest wind 3 to 6 mph.

Saturday
Mostly sunny, with a high near 70. Calm wind becoming west around 5 mph in the afternoon.

Saturday Night
Partly cloudy, with a low around 51.

Sunday
Mostly sunny, with a high near 72.

Sunday Night
Partly cloudy, with a low around 54.

Monday
Mostly sunny, with a high near 78.

Monday Night
Partly cloudy, with a low around 57.

Tuesday
Mostly sunny, with a high near 76.

Tuesday Night
Partly cloudy, with a low around 56.

Wednesday

http://forecast.weather.gov/ MapClick.php?CityName=Lexin gton&state=K Y&site=LMK&... 4/30/2015



