Q  Owner
O Architect CHANGE
G Confractor
1\ QO Tield . ORDER
ARCHITECTS oot -
Project:  CAC & Coroner reroof Change Order Number: 4
Community Action Center rercof
Georgetown Street Initiation Date; 05/29/2015
Lexington, KY
File Nuntber: 201418.doc
To: Riddell Construction Inc.
4245 Richmond Rd Contract For;
Irvine, KY 40336
Contract Date: February 02, 2015

You are directed to make the following changes in the confract;

Due to weather delays causing 24 working days lost and not being able o perform any roofing work, extend the contract by
24 working days.

Please refer to weather reports attached.

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and The Architect,
Signature of the Contractor indicates hid agreement herewith, including any adjustments in the Contract or contract Time.

The original Contract QUM Was. .. .t cirarr e ire et iereetena e iraaneteernracntrrrrsnrnrssesrins $ 597,720.00
Net change by previous authorized Change Orders...... ..o e, <§247.62>
The original Contract Sum prior to this Change Order Was.....oo.vvi i iiiiivies v e eearrreeeaaans $597,472.38
The original Contract Sum will be not changed by this change order...........ooi v
The New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be........oo i, $597,472.38
The Contract time will be increased by 24 workinng days.......ovovrviriririieii e i reinianaessans

The Date of Substantial completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 16, 2015

Authorized:
Architect: Contractor: Owner:
Kesler Simpson Architects, LLC Riddell Construction, Inc. Lexington FFayette Urban Co. Gov,
3728 Willow Ridge Rd 4245 Richmond Rd Dept of Finance & Administration
Lexington, Kentucky 40514 Irvine, Kentucky 40336 200 East Main Street

Lexington, Kentucky 40507
Date: {/27/1 & Date: Date:

QT Ll
J

3728 Willow Ridge Rd » Lexington, KY 40514 » 859.523.4324 « www.ksa-lic.com



RIDDELL CONSTRUCTION INC.
4245 RICHMOND ROAD
IRVINE, KY 40336

606-723-5800

606-723-7800 FAX

May 19, 2075

Kesler Simpson Architects
706 Westland Drive
Lexington, KY 40504

Project: Coroner Office and CAC Reroof
RI; Contract Extension For Adverse Weather Delays

We would like to request the the contract time peirod be extended by 24 working days
due to adverse weather conditions that prevented or delayed critical work items from
being completed. This extension would make the new Substantial Completion date Juty
16th, 2015 with a Final Completin date July 31st, 2015.

Respecthully,

Brandon Henson



242002016

e Wil
&) w8
Yy

¥y -
Lrrety

NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

HAYIONAL OCUANIC ARD ATMOSPHENIE ADLINISYRATION

HAZARPOMS WEATHER CONDBITIONS

offec
ealhior Oullook is

ar Sto

azardotis effec

7-Day Forecast lor Latilude 37.09°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. v9/ 1))

ST unlii February 21, 07:00 PM EST

4 Miles SSW Lexington KY
Dy Forecast

SUHDAY

SUNDAY
HNIGHT

TODAY - SATURDAY

TONIGHT

Chance

Snow M Snow Snow
High: 22 °F Low: 21 *F b High: 37 °F Low: 29 °F High: 33 °F Low: 4 *F

Detailed Forecast
B o A 30 porcent chance of snow, malnly aftor 5pm. Mosty cloudy and cold, with a high near 22.
Wind chift valuos as low as -8. Southaasl wind around & mph.

Taday

3 Inches.
Salurday Freezingraln and sleel, possibly mixed With snow bafore 10am, than snow, possibly mhxed with
slestbelween $0am and 11am, Uien ratn, possibly mixed with steetaftor $1am, High near 37.

Seuthwind 11 lo 16 mph. Chance of precipllation Is 160%, Now lce accumulation oflassthana
0.1 of an [nch possible. New snow and slaet accunutation of around an Inch possible.

Baturday Raln and slesthefore 3am, then a chance of snow and steet betwaan 3am and 4am, thon a
Nignt  chance of snow after 4am. Low around 29, South wind & to 7 mph becoming northwest afler
mddalght Chanca of precipliation Is 60%, New snow and sles! accumulation ofless than a half
{ach possiblo,

Sunday A 20 perconichanes of snow. Mostly doudy, witha low araund 4.
Hight

Monday Partly sunny and cold, with a high near 16.
Menday Parly doudy, with a fow around 0.
Night

Tuesday Mosty sunny, with a high near 29.

Tusaday A 20 parcanichance of snovs showers, Mosity cloudy, with a low around 16.
Night

Wednesday Pary sunny, with a high near 26,

dy, with & low sround 9. _

Wednesday Mostly clou
Hight

Thursday Mostly cloudy, with & high near 28,

e e e ber e A teae e R et wlim e TS e ek S et T

For More Weather Information:

Louisvitle, KY Logal Foracast Qffice

HONBAY TUESDAY

MORDAY
H

HIGH

ST

Pardly Mos Ey
Cloudy Sunny
High: 16 °F Lovr O °F High: 28 °F
Click Map For Forocast

.- ._."\i RS
T8 ) T N N :
Seimee L Esil, HER  Delom,.. } S

R B UL N n- 1

AR R S o 1 .
) Retuestedtocstion Ferecast Area
LatfLon: 37.99°N 84.47*W Elovation: 997 ft

ABOUT THIS FORECAST
Pomnt Forecast:  Polnt Forecasl; 4 Miles S8W
Lexington KY

37.90°N 84.47°W (Elav, 997 fit
Lost Updatg: $10:26 am EST Feb 20, 201
Foracast Valld: ~ 11am EST Fab 20, 2015-8pm
EST Feb 26, 2015
Forgcast Dizcussion

R

hilpiforecast.weather.goviMapGiick.phpiat= 37.080580506000478 on=-84.4777 17998500658 si te=all&smap=T#.YOd 2vnF 34K




I-Day Forecast 1or Latitude 3/,9Y~IN and Longiuae s4.4 77w ey, vy / 1m) rage 1 o1 i

@, NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

¥
H
K FONAYTGRAL OGEARIG AN AVMOSPREATS AGHIHISINALIAON

oy

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDIYIONS
Hazardous Wealhss Quilook is In effac]

SSW Lexington KY For More Weather Information:
: oz yllle, KY Local Forecast Offlcg,

4 Miies

f mimsoay ~B mwRsoay

WEDNESDAY
2-25°15 ‘

Silght Cho Mostly tosty
Flunles Cloudy Sunny Cloudy
High: 18 *F ¥ Lowi2'F Hight 20'F & Low: 2'F

Cilck Map For Forccast

Detailed Forecast
" roday Asfat chanco of fkuos bafore Tpn. Parlly sunny and cold, with & high nar §8. Wnd el valuss
a5 ko a8 3. Horth wind 810 11 mph.
Tenlght  Padly cloudy, with a kv around 2. Wind chit values o5 kow as -8, Hordheast wind around 8 mph
becoming calm afier midnight,
" Fuesday  Mosty sunny, with a hioh noar 20, Wind chi values as ko s -8, Sovth wind 64 13 mph
becoming soullraast in the aftermoon,
Tluesday A 30 perosnt ¢hanco of snow before fam. Mostly coudy, with & low areund 19, Wind chill valuas
Hight a5 Jow as 8. Wesl wind 8 (o 10 mph
‘Vednesday  Perly sury, wth o high near 32. Wast wind ajound 6 mph becoinig nervestin th atermoon,
Wednesday  Mosily cloudy, with a low around 9.
fiight
ihursdé} A 30 percent chanca of snarv, Mosly cloudy and cold, with a high near 23,
Thursday  Mostly doudy, with alow around 2.
Hight
. .Frlday Mastly sunny and oold, with a high near 20,

e tE e etietey et o AE AR L e teaa A E e saa e e e sttt e e b e LaliLon: 37.99°N 84.47'W Elavation: 997 fi
Friday Moslly ¢lotly, with a low eround 6,

Hight ABQUT THIS FORECAST
Salurday  Pastly suany, with a high near 81, Polnt Fo;ecasl-: f:)lcrll]:;g;fcl(:{’ﬂ 4 Mias SSW
e e e B o 37.90°N 84.47*'W {Ele
Salurday A thance of raln and snow. Mostly cloudy, with & Jow around 25, Chance of preciaitation Is 30%. Last Update: @Eﬁ am EST Feb 23, 2015:4%#
Right ForeeastValld:  9am EST Feb 23, 70158pm
e e ety e e e 4 e meee e et e s e s e e e e e e s e e e E£8T Mar 1, 2015
Sunday  Achanga of reln. Mostly cloudy, with & high noar 48, Chance of precipitation 1s 40%. Eorecasl Disgusston

s Jeants

hitp://forecast. weather.gov/MapClick.php?1at=37.9886895060004 7&lon=-84.4777179989...  2/23/2015




"7-Day Forecast for Latitude 38.05°N and Longitude 84.46°W (Elev. 1027 1t) rage 1 o1 1

(& &§: NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

HAZARDOUS WEATNER CONDITIONS
Heazardous Waather Gullook is in effact
Hydrologic Cullook [s In offect

For fore Weather Informatton:

Lexingtom ‘

7 Day Fme@t}a\ : 3,4 Louisville, KY Local Forecast Office
EYSEITEITRTET el FETvLY P ...-...,...._..........._.,..,..3. ......,....--............ugl:./u.......
TOPAY § TOMIGHT TUESDAY WEGNESDAY VWEDNESDAY THURSDA' b THURSDAY FRIDAY
: HGHT NoBT MIGHT

aisnon Snow Shight Che

Hostly Silght Cha Showers
Sunay Freering Reln Likely Snow
ltlgh 37 Low: 28°F Lowe: 40 °F High: 40 ¢F Low: 16 'F High: 20 *F Low: 3 °F High 3{'F
Topographie WV Cl!ck!lap For Forecast

Detaled Forecas

Today Mosm; sum:,-. wr'.h 8 hlgh naar 37 Nonheashs’m aJomd 7 mph

Tontgm A nghl chanm o{ -’aln or freezlng &n aﬁe: 4am Most}y c!wdr. wnh a 1a.v around 26 Northeast
wind Glo a mph. Chanm of preclp;!albn ls 20%

A d:anw o( rah o !reezb‘rg rsln be!ora Qarn. 1hen ra'n. Soma lhuﬂd-ef [s u!so possbie H%gh near

Tuesday
£6, Soulheast wind 7 Lo 12 mph becoming south 1310 18 mph ki the aftemoon, Chanca of
pfedp‘labm 13 100% Laﬂo of no 1ce acwmu!auon expcctcd
. ‘,\ Um
Tuesday Shcmm and possfb}; a munderslmm Low arouﬂd 40 Souur.vast vmd 13 10 18 mph Chaaoe of g 9$°|,\ ;-__m,;,\ s
Hight pmclpaamﬂ 15 $00%. New ralnfai amounts between 1 ond 2 lnches poss.b:o . f
- .. = FI"!
Wednosday Ren beforo 009, lhen :ah and wow behween noon and 4pm, men snoy aﬂe( 4pm Soms s
thunder Is also possible. High near 40, Notliewost wind 8 to 10 mph, with gusts as high as 20 mpn, w2,
cnama oI' predpflal»on ls 100% Hew smw aca:muiaﬁm ol around an hch poss]m ( \ g
Weinesday Sna.v La.v arcund 16, Chance of pfedprlaﬂm is 80% 5 s: j--..)v
Kight Co T T
o e e BT
Thursday Sno.v Tkely, mamy bel'ow Bam Paﬂly smny andcord \\'Rh a h}gh ﬂeaf 20 Chanoe o! R ‘}/
p{edpﬂalion s 70‘.1.- ‘?T' s
Thursday A 20 pemen! dsanoo of s00w, Mosuy dear. wiba tow around a3 '.?F‘”- 5 )y ' f \\
Hight BES P
. g e e e e e s v e e e ae e siare v e e *Reqm!ailn:aﬁm ﬁlroca:as!NEa
Frfday Surny, wilh a high near 31, LeUton: 33,05 84.46'W Elovation: 1027 f
Friday Mostly clear, with a kow around 17. ' ABOUT THIS FORECAST
N[n‘nt Point Forecasl:  Poinl Forecas!: Loxington
......... . e e e e e e e e e e KYSimilar Gity Haraes
Su!urday Suney, with 2 high near 44, 38.05'N 84.46° W {Elev. 1027
Shr i taraees da s awreas ...:...___... Mde et w4 i Ah a heemeeeee oAl NNA e semE- o4 cmeea ey eadas Lasi“ﬂ!ﬂm: 3:41ﬂn153‘rme’212015w
Saturday  Parly cloudy, vith a low eround 28, ForecaslValld:  10am£S1 Mar 2, 2015-6pm
ngm EDT Mar 8, 2016
..'i_.ii-yu.......j;};..}{!;';..-..qé.. N - e e Eorecasl{}]scuss[og
sunday Aostly sunny, with a hifgh naear 48, ]
BRI e

T T e R T B e AR L PR P

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAGES

http://forecast. weather.gov/MapClick.php?CityName=Lexington&state=KY &site=LMK&te... 3/2/2015



"I-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 {1) Page 1 ot |

@& NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

HAYIONAL ODELNER A2U AVEBOIPHERIS AR NS TRAYIOH

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS
Flood Watch Is In effect unlil March 4, 07:00 PM EST,
Winter Storm Warning In effect from March 4. 14:00 AM EST until March 6, 01:00 PM EST
Flood Warning in effact from March 4, 10:09 AM EST untll March 4, 04:00 PM EST
{azardous Weather Quilook is In offe

For More Wealher Infermatiom:

4 Miles SSW Lexington KY

THURSDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SATURDAY
MISHT NIGHY HIGHT

Parlly Mostly
Cloudy Clear Sunny Cloudy Sunny
High: 34 °F Low: 16°F High: 22 °F Low: -1 °F Hiph: 26 °F Low: 11 *F High: 38 °F Lows: 23 °F High: 43 °F
v Glick Map For For
Detailed Forecast ap For Forecost

¢

,.
-
Mg
[

This Rein, Sleady temperature around 34, Norh wind around 6 mph. Chance of preclpiation is 100%,

Altemoon  Hew precipilation amounts between a tenth and quarder of anInch possle.

Tonlght Ratn, possibly mixed with steed before 7pm, then snow, Tha snow could ba heavy al times. Low
around 18, Wind chitl values as low a3 8. North wind 2 to 11 mph. Chance of precipitation Is 106%.
Now sncrv and sleot sccumutation of areund ¢ Inches.

"ﬂm;sday Snow feely, mainly before 1pm. Mostly cloudy and cold, with a high ngar 22 Wind chill vatues as
kewr as 2. Noth wind acound 16 mph. Chance of precipilation {s 70%. Now snow atcumulation of
atound 2 fnchas.

Thursday  Parlly cloudy, with & low around -1, Wind ¢hill vahies as fow 85 -11. Horth wind around 7 mph

Night beceming norneast after midnight.

i oy

Fekday - Susn ot ol i High near 25, Eastwind sround 6 mph becoming ight end variable inthe
afternoon,

Firiday  Mostly clear, with a low arotnd 11,
Hight
Sahirday Mostly sunay, with o high near 38.

Saturday Padly cloudy, with a low efound 23.

Hight
Sunday Moslly eunny, with a high near 42, LatiLon: 37,.69'N 84.47'W Elevallen: 697 A

Sundy  Panly cloudy, with a ke around 2, ABOUT THIS FORECAST

Hight Polnt Forecast:  PolntForecash: 4 Mifes SSW

P O SN Lexinglon KY
Monday Mostly sunny, with a high near 48, ‘N 84477
Last Ypdate; | 2:25 pm EST Mar 4, 2016 e
e e mdrrtamme s mas msasamas Taddedee pr et B A LR SEL s ga gy e el tademsceiaa e amenn Laea il s aattl EU[EEQﬂﬂﬁ"d: 4 mESTMaM.ZOiM m

Menday Perlly eloudy, with alow areund 31, E%mmo, A

Hight Forecast Dlscusston

Tuesday Mosty sunny, wilh ahigh near 65. R

http://forecast, weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=37.98868950600047&lon=-84.47771799899...  3/4/2015




;r'-thy Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 1) Page 1 o1 1

#4%: NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

¥ -
1
% B OHAYIOKAL OOBARIC ANN AYHOIPHERIG ABIIHISTRAYIOA
g

Ciyy

HAZARDOUS WEATHER GOHODITIOHNS

Winter Storm Warning s [n effect until March 6, 01:00 PM EST
Hazardous Wealhor Oulfook is in éffect

SW Lexington KY Tor More Weather information:
7 Day Foresge Y B Ml Y Local Forocagy Ofice
TODAY gTb

TOMOHT FRIDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY BUNDAY K 'tl'\‘t’
MHGHT ialeli})

A

R -A : 2 N St

Koslly Partly Pardy Mostly
Likely ¥ o Supny Cloudy Sunny Cloudy
Itighs 128 Low: -2 °B Highe 25 *F Low: 9°'F High: 35'F lovw: 36 °F High: 45 °F Lovi 28 °F High: 48 'F

- Detaiied Fofecast m Click Map For Forecast

- -'I-'(-:day ‘ Sntw fi(ery, malnly Bsro;e Bpm, Wastly dotdy and cold, with & high neat 19. Wiad chfi values as
tow as 4. Northwind ateund 10 mph. Ghancs of precipitation Is 66%. Tolal daylime snovs
accumutation of around 2 inches,

Tonlght Partly cloudy. with & ke eround +2. Wind chil values as fow as -12. Nodheast wind around 7 mph.

Fﬁdayr Sunany and 66!, with a high niear 25, Wind chill vatuas as low as -12. Light and vasiable wind
!;:lday Areas of fog afler 2am. Olhenwise, mosty ciear, with a low awound 9, Wind chitl values aslowas 1.
Hight Sownvestiind aroind 7 mph.

Salurday Moslly sunay, with a high raar 35, Seulhwest wind arcund 8 mph.
‘ éamrday Padlycroudy; with a kow around 25,
Hight
Suncay  Parlly sunay, with a high near 45,

Sunday Mostly cloudy, with a kw around 28,

fipeliighbaeny. | |
-+ Regxestedlocation  [5] Forecarl Area
LatiLon: 37.09°N 84.47°W  Elevallon: €7 1l

Monday  Parly cloudy, with a kow eround 29, ABOUY THIS FORECAST

Hight
o el pomiroretast Pt Forecast: 4 Miles SSW
Lexington KY

i) 8

Tuesday Mosty sunny, with ahigh near 64,
ST U T Y LasiUpdate: | 8:62 am ESY Mar §, 2015 & }
Tuesday A 10 péreent chance of shovrers, Partly eloudy, with a fow around 35, Forecasivalld:  10am EST Mar b, 2016-6pm

EDT Har 11, 2016
Forecast Hlecusslon

Night
Yednesday A 20 peicent chancs of showers. Mosily sunay, with a high near £5.

htto://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick,php?lat=37.9886895060004 7&lon=-84.47771799899...  3/5/2015




‘7«Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev, 997 1)

HATIOGHAL GREANIC ANO ATHGSPHENID

AOHIHILTRAVION

@ &8: NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

HAZARDOUS WEATHER COHDITIONS
Speclal Weather Stalament Is In affect

Hazardous Weathser Oullook Is in effact

Page 1 of 1

TODAY

Hostly
Sunny

gbay Foreeas

High 27 F

Lexington KY

SATURDAY
NiGi\‘l’

Mc;sliy
Sunny
‘High: 40 *F

Dense
Fog
Lavyy 10 'F

Detalied Forecast

Today

‘Fonlghl
Sahurday

Saturday
ngh!

Sunday

Sunday

Monday

Tuasday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Wodnesday
ngh!

Tnmsday

[FIRRVEPT RSP

Mostly sunny, with a high near £6.

SUKOAY
KIGHY

Cloudy

Mosﬂ-f sunny. witha h'gh near 2? Wﬂd ch.ii vabes 83 low as 7. Galm w.nd becommg southmsl

aromiSmphlntho anemom

Moslly clousdy, with a kow around 28.

Pary sunny, with a high near 48, ‘

A 20 parcent chanca of rain, Mostly cloudy, with a fow around 33.
sea hLMww—“-"—“—w——-ﬁ“

A R LR L R

Parlly sunny, with a high near 53,

Parly cloudy, with 8 low around 35,

MR ek At bt et e

Palchydemu fog sﬂef 1am Olhecwlse mosw dea,-. wnh a hw amuqd 10 s\mumest \-.md 6 to 7
ph
!-'.oslfy sumy. w'rlh a h'gh ﬂea: 40. W.nd chal vazues a5 low as 2. Souﬂm‘as! wind 9 to 14 mph.
Patly tloudy, with a ko oround 25, Southwestwind 7 to 10 mph.

Parly sunny, with a high near 43. Sotdlrwest wind around 7 mph.

pa;wdoudy,“ﬁha@a;maé:” o
nghl

Mastly suany, with a high near 57,

Pl AT AR aL B e et et P el 6 E 8T T T MR L et

Mostly {
Low: 28 'F

For flore Weather information:
_ Louisville, KY Local Fc{recast Office

!-lOé)Lﬂ

MONDAY

Slight Cha |
Raln
Lovr 33 °F

Parly
Sunoy
High: 46 °F

Sunny
ngh 63 'F

Cllek Mep For Forecast

1.."'.- s

Q?_A{ f,ﬁg{g HESL)})eme? . \,
O Reyrstedlosstea  [E] Few-::asi Ared
LabiLons 37.99'H 8447°W Elovallon: 957

ABOUT THIS FORECAST

Poinl Forecast: 4 Miles SSW
Le)dnolonK‘( -

Polnt Forecast:

Last Update:
Foreea id:

EDT Mar 12, 2016
Foregast Discussion

htto://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=37.98868950600047&lon=-84.47771799899... 3/6/2015




7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 1) Page 1 ot &

%: NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

.n
'3‘ HATIONAL QCGEARNIES AND AYMASGPHCRAID AOMINISTHATION

\‘" P,

OtpippdgeNjoathorgoy) o (iiescommerceg
| GET LOCAL FORECAST |

’ Enlerlocat[on } Go

Locallon Haip

N EWS

Heavy Rain, Flash Floodmg Possible

5 Motslure sireaming north from the Gulf of Mexico will cause heavy rain, thunderstorms and possible flash

! flooding across the lower Mississippl, Tennesses and Ohlo Valleys Friday and Friday night. Heavy rain will move
[ into the mid-Allantic and parts of the northeast Friday night and Salurday. Some freozing raln Is possible in the

! Greal Lake States and portions of the northeasi Friday.

. Read Mora... (hip:/fvaww.hpc.ncep.noaa.govl)

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS

; + Flood Watch is In effect until March 14, 02:00 PM EDT (showsigwx php?

warnzone=KYZ041&warncounty=KYC067&firewxzone=KYZ041&local_place1=4 Miles SSW

;' Lexington KY&producti=Flood+Watch&lat=237,98878&lon=-84 4777)

: + Hazardous Weather Outlook Is In effect (showsigwx.php?
warnzone=KYZ0418warncounty=KYC087&firewxzone=KYZ041&local_place1=4 Miles SSW
Lexington KY&product1=Hazardous+Weather+Outlook&lat=37.9887&lon=-84.4777)

L ) . S U

;CURRENT CONDITIONS ~ Gnspanor

(hitp:frforacast.weather.goviMapClick.php
fat=37.9886895060004 7&lon=-84 477717

Shar? (Mlp:iivawvr.addihis.combookmark. php?v=2608&publd=ra-5127a6364d551d04) | !
{(htlp:fivanwv.addthis.com/bookmark php?v:=3008winname=addthis&ptib=xa-4b06h2d91118c9cc&source=thx- -

i 300&Ing=en-US&s=gmall&url=hitp%3A%2F %2F forecast.weather.gov%2FMapClick.php%3Flat%
3D37 08868950600047%28l0n%3D-84.47771790890085%2651l6%3Dali%28smap%3D1&tile=7-Day%20Forecast% !
}for"AaQOLatltude%ZOST 99%C2%BONY%20and%20L.ongiude%2084.47%C2%BOW%20(Elov.%20997 %20/ &ale=AT-xa-
)05132891 f18c0ce/-/-1650241e2936aa096/2/546d7824202a84f4&fromimanu=1&utd=546d7824202a84f4&cl=18&pre=hiip% .
3A%2F%2Fwenv.weather, gov%QF&!t 0&caplcha_prowder—nucaptcha) :

Overcast Humidlty 55%

Wind Speed  SE 8 mph
550 F Barometer 30.26in (1024.0 mb)
Dewpolnt 39°F (4°C)

Visibllity 10,00 mi

O
1 3 C Wind Chlll B3°F ¢12°
Last update on {43 Mar 7:54 am EDT &

Cuarront conditions at
Lexington, Biue Grass Alrport (KLEX)

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick, php?1at=37.98868950600047&lon=-84.4777179989...  3/13/2015




"77-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 1) Page 2ol 0

Lal: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 9781,

More Local Wx (obslocal.php?
warnzone=KYZ041&local_place=4 Miles SSW
Lexington KY&zoneid=EDT&offset=14400) | 3 Day
History
; {http:fwww.weather.govidataiobhistoryfKLEX himl)
{ | Moblle Weather
(htip:Himobite. weather.goviindex.php?
i lat=38.048lon=-84.61)

For More Weather Information:

4 M ‘_LEé SSW | u 4] ocal Forecas ce
'LEXINGTON KY i th s gou

. 7 Day Forecast

Saturday Saturday Sunday Sundw -
Night Night

Tonight

Showers Showers Chance Sunny Mostl

Showers
: Showers Clear
. Hlgh: 69 °F Low: 54 °F High: 61 °F Low; 38 °F High: 69 °F Low: 36

! N S
! DETAILED FORECAST
\1? Today Oceaslonal showars. High near 59, South wing ¥ to 10 mph, Chance of precipllalion is 100%.
/17 ; New preclpitation amounls bahveen a half and liree quartors of an inch possible.
Tonlght Occaslonal showers. Low around 64. South wind around 9 mph. Chance of precipiiation is
100%. Mew precipifalfon amounls betwaen a half and threo quarlers of an Inch possible.
Saturday Periods of showers, High near §1. Soulhwast wind 7 to 9 mph bacoming west In the afternoon,
¢ Chence of precipifation Is 96%. New precipliatien amounts bakveen a quarter and half of an
: . inch possible.
Saturday Night A 30 percent chance of showars before 9pm. Cloudy, then gradually becoming parlly cloudy,
with a lovs atound 38. Northwest wind around 7 mph.
;  Sunday Sunny, with a high near 59. North wind 6 lo 7 mph.
: Sunday Night Mostly clear, wilth & low around 36.
f‘b j { u; Monday Sunny, with a high near 68.
i
{  Monday Night Pally cloudy, wilk a low around 44,
(bi ({ Tuesday Parlly stinny, wiih a high near 63.
Tuesday Nlght Parlty cloudy, wiih & low around 31.

http://forecast. weather.gov/MapClick, php?lat=37.98868950600047&lon=-84.4777179989... 3/13/2015




‘ 7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37,.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ) Page 3 of 6

%" Wadnosday Mostly sunny, with a blgh near 53
i
Wodnesday Nlght . Parily cloudy, wih a low around 36.
Thursday A 20 percenl chance of showers, Partly sunny, with a high near 58.

f‘}ﬁ’\ T

ADD!TIONAL FORECASTS AND INFORMATION

ZONE AREA FORECAST FOR FAYETTE COUNTY, KY (MAPCLICK PHP?ZONEID=KYZ041)

. Forecasl Discussion Hourly Weather Graph {MapClick.php?

: (hip:iforecastwealher.goviproduct.php? 1al=37.9887&lon=-84.4777&unli=0&lg=english&FcsiType=gra
site=LMK&issuedby=LMK&product=AF D&formal=Claversitainl8ghkasamyst iMapClick php?

. Printable Forecast (MapClick.php? jat=37.9887&lon=-84.47778unit=08ig=english&FcstType=digy
' lal=37.9887&lon=-84 4777 &unit=0&Ig=english&F cstType=RuitkTBat@gps=@im/PolniClick.php?

. Text Only Forecast (MapClick php? 1a1=37.98878%1on=-84,4777)

lai=37.9887&lon=-84.4777&unli=08&ig=english&F ¢stType }vﬁ?‘ﬁ' IWT?greca)sts

(hilp:/hveather.goviag/probe_ac_dala.php?

: latilude=", $lal_gearch . '&longlude=". $lon_search .
: )
International Systerm of Unils (MapClick.php?
tat=37,9887&lon=-84.4777&FcstType=text&unit=1&lg= en)
About Point Forecasts

(hitp:fiwww.sth.wealher, govlsrh![etslreamfmbwealheriplnpoh

L.ocal Climatology River Info / AHPS
(http:wean.waalher.goviclimatefindex.php?wio=imk) (hitp:ihwater wealher.goviahps2findex.php?wio=ink)
Digital Forecast Sclence / Technotogy

¢ (hip:fieww.crh.noaa.goviproducl php? {hitp:/fesvew.crh.noaa.govilmk/?

' site=Imk&product=AFM&issueadby=LMK&glossary=1) n=scisnceandtochnology)

i Graphicai Forecasts Home Praparedness {(hilp:fwwnw.criv.noaa.goviimk/?
(htip:/iwww.nws.noaa.goviforecasis/graphlcalsectorsikentuekvephpe dness)

i Hazardous Weathsar Qultlook Severe Wealher Data

v {hilp:fiwvew.crh.noaa.goviproduct.php? (http:ivervs.crhunoaa.goviimid/Zn=severe_wx_data)

; sltesimik&product=HWOBIssuedby=LMK&glossaly=1) ety | oulsyitle Home (hitp:fiwww.crh.noaa. goviimis)

Long Term Forecasts
(http:/iwranw.crh.noaa.goviimk/?n=one_stop_climate)

© ABOUT THIS FORECAST

. Point Forecast: 4 Miles SSW Lexington KY

37.99°N 84.47°W (Elev, 997 1)

Last Update 8:66 am EDT Mar 13, 2018

: (hitp:thewanv.weather.goviglossaryfindex.php?

© word=Last+update):

. Forecas! Valid  9amEDT Mar 18, 2015-6pm EDT Mar 19, 2016

(hitp:ihwww . waalther.goviglossaryfindex.php?
word=forecast+valid+for):

hitp://forecast. weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=37.98868950600047&lon=-84.4777179989... 3/13/2015




7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 1) Page 1 of 3

: NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE i

GET LOCAL FORECAST

NEWS

En Espaiiol

CURRENT CONDITIONS
% \(\\\

Share |

Overcast
41°F
5°C

Humidity 41%
Wind Speed E 13 mph
Barometer 30.17 in (1021.9 mb)
Dewpoint 19°F (-7°C)
Visibility 10.00 mi
Wind Chill 34°F (1°C)
Last update on 19 Mar 6:54 am EDT

Current conditions at
Lexington, Blue Grass Airport (KLEX)
Lat: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 978it.

More Local Wx | 3 Day History | Mobile Weather

For More Weather Information:
Louisville, KY Local Forecast Office

4 MILES SSW LEXINGTON KY

7 Day Forecast

http:/fforecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=37.98868950600047 & lon=-84.4777179989...  3/19/2015

'S



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft) Page 2 of 3

Tonight Friday Friday Saturday

5“?‘?«[‘3’;— Night

80% 909

Rain/Sleat Rain Rain Slight Che Mostly
Rain Sunny
High: 48 °F Low: 43 °F High: 54 °F Low: 41 °F High: 63 °F
< >

DETAILED FORECAST

ADDITIONAL FORECASTS AND INFORMATION
ABOU+ .T.H.IS FbRECAST

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAG.ES

PAST WEATHER
ACTIVE ALERTS
CURRENT CONDITIONS
FORECAST
INFORMATION CENTER
WEATHER SAFETY
NEWS

EDUCATION

ABOUT

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=37.98868950600047& lon=-84.4777179989... 3/19/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 {1}

GET LOCAL FORECAST

NEWS

CURRENT CONDITIONS

En Espafiol

Share |

Light Rain Fog/Mist

43°F N}é

6°C

Humidity 100%
Wind Speed W8 mph
Barometer 30.06 in (1018.4 mb)
Dewpoint 43°F (8°C)
Visibility 3.00 mi
Wind Chill 38°F (3°C)
Last update on 20 Mar 7:54 am EDT

Current conditions at
Lexington, Blue Grass Airport (KLEX)
Lat: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 978ft.

More Local Wx | 3 Day History | Mobile Weather

For More Weather Information:
Louisville, KY Local Forecast Office

4 MILES SSW LEXINGTON KY

7 Day Forecast

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=37.98868950600047&lon=-84.4777179989...

: NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE 1

Page 1 of 3

3/20/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 f1) Page 2 of 3

Tonight Saturday Saturday Sunday
Night

1%

Chance ) Slight Che Mostly Partly Mostly
Rain Rain Sunny Cloudy Sunny

High: 52 °F ' Low: 40 °F High: 65 °F Low: 40 °F High: 56 °F

DETAILED FORECAST
ADDITIONAL FORECASTS AND INFORMATION
ABOUT THIS FORECAST

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAGES

PAST WEATHER
ACTIVE ALERTS
CURRENT CONDITIONS
FORECAST
INFORMATION CENTER
WEATHER SAFETY
NEWS

EDUCATION

ABOUT

*

“USA.gov..

Gigden

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?iat=37.98868950600047&lon=-84.4777179989... 3/20/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft) Page 1 of 3

: NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

GET LOCAL FORECAST

NEWS

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS

+ Hazardous Weather Outlook

CURRENT CONDITIONS

En Espafriol

Share |

Rain Fog/Mist
55°F 5
13°C G

Humidity 93%
Wind Speed NW 8 mph
Barometer 29.83 in (1009.6 mb)
Dewpoint 53°F {12°C)
Visibility 3.00 mi
Wind Chill 53°F (12°C)
Last update on 26 Mar 6:54 am EDT

Current conditions at
Lexington, Blue Grass Airport (KLEX)
Lat: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 978t

More Local Wx | 3 Day History | Mobile Weather

For More Weather Information:
Louisville, KY Local Forecast Office

4 MILES SSW LEXINGTON KY

7 Day Forecast

http://forecast. weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=37.98868950600047&1lon=-84.4777179989... 3/26/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft) Page 2 of 3

Tonight Friday Friday Saturday

80%

Showers Slight Che Siight Chc Mostly

Showers
_ Likely Rain/Snow Rain/Snow Sunny
High: 68 °F 1, Low: 31 °F High: 41 °F Low: 23 °F High: 40 °F
< >

DETAILED FORECAST

ADDITIONAL FORECASTS AND INFORMATION
ABOUT THIS FORECAST |

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAGES

PAST WEATHER
ACTIVE ALERTS
CURRENT CONDITIONS
FORECAST
INFORMATION CENTER
WEATHER SAFETY
NEWS

EDUCATION

ABOUT

http://forecast. weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=37.98868950600047&lon=-84.4777179989... 3/26/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 1) Page | of 3

NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE |

Habirana

- GET LOCAL FORECAST

NEWS

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS

+ Flood Watch in effect from April 2, 08:00 PM EDT until April 3, 08:00 PM EDT
+ Hazardous Weather Outlook

CURRENT CONDITIONS

En Espaiiol

Share |

Mostly Cloudy
58°F
14°C

Wind Speed S 15 mph
Barometer 29.99in (1015.0 mb) 3
Dewpoint 30°F (-1°C)
Visibility 10.00 mi
Last update on 2 Apr 7:54 am EDT

Humidity 35% Lﬁ}% 3{
o

Current conditions at
Lexington, Blue Grass Airport (KLEX)
Lat: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 978ft.

More Local Wx | 3 Day History | Mobile Weather

For More Weather Information;
Louisville, KY Local Forecast Office

4 MILES SSW LEXINGTON KY

7 Day Forecast

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?1lat=37.98868950600047&1lon=-84.47771799899... 4/2/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft) Page 2 of 3

Tonight Friday Saturday

Night

- 80%

Thunderstorms | Thunderstorms Thunderstorms | Thunderstorms Slight Che

Likely : Showers

High: 69 °F Low: 61 °F High: 66 °F  § Low: 38 °F High: 53 °F
< - >

DETAILED FORECAST
ADDITIONAL FORECASTS AND INFORMATION
ABOUT THIS FORECAST

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAGES

PAST WEATHER
ACTIVE ALERTS
CURRENT CONDITIONS
FORECAST
INFORMATION CENTER
WEATHER SAFETY
NEWS

EDUCATION

ABOUT

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=37.98868950600047&lon=-84.47771799899... 4/2/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft)

GET LOCAL FORECAST

NEWS

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS

+ Hazardous Weather Outlook

: NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

CURRENT CONDITIONS
En Espafiol
Share |

Overcast

59°F

15°C

Humidity 96%
Wind Speed S 9 mph
Barometer 30.05in (1017.4 mb)

Dewpoint
Visibility
Last update on

58°F (14°C)
10.00 mi
8 Apr 6:54 am EDT

Current conditions at
Lexington, Blue Grass Airport (KLEX)
Lat: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 978ft.

More Local Wx | 3 Day History | Mobile Weather

For More Weather Information:
Louisvilie, KY Local Forecast Office

4 MILES SSW LEXINGTON KY

7 Day Forecast

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?1at=37.98868950600047&lon=-84.47771799899...

Page 1 of 3

g

4/8/2015




7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 {t)

Rain Thunderstorims Thunderstarms

DETAILED FORECAST
ADDITIONAL FORECASTS AND INFORMATION
ABOUT THIS FORECAST

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAGES

PAST WEATHER
ACTIVE ALERTS
CURRENT CONDITIONS
FORECAST
INFORMATION CENTER
WEATHER SAFETY
NEWS

EDUCATION

ABOUT

yEH PO

Tonight Thursday Thursday
Night

809

Heavy Scattered Chance Thunderstorms

High: 76 °F Low: 61 °F High: 78 °F Low: 61 °F

Page 2 of 3

Friday

Thunderstorms

High: 67 °F

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?1at=37.98868950600047 & lon=-84.47771799899... 4/8/2015




- 7-Day Forecast for Latitude 38.05°N and Longitude 84.46°W (Elev. 1027 ft) Page 1 of 3

Erroboan AL i ax N

NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE |

GET LOCAL FORECAST

NEWS

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS

+ Flash Flood Watch until April 10, 06:00 AM EDT
+ Hazardous Weather Outlook

CURRENT CONDITIONS

En Espafiiol

Share |

64°F
18°C

/ 3
Humidity 84% %\Q\\O
Wind Speed S 9 mph
Barometer 28.94in (1013.4 mb)
Dewpoint 53°F (15°C)
Visibility 10.00 mi
Last update on 9 Apr6:54 am EDT

Current conditions at
Lexington, Blue Grass Airport (KLEX)
Lat: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 978,

More Local Wx | 3 Day History | Mobile Weather

For More Weather Information:
Louisville, KY Local Forecast Office

LEXINGTON KY

7 Day Forecast

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick . php?CityName=Lexington&state=K Y &site=LMK &te... 4/9/2015



~ +7-Day Forecast for Latitude 38.05°N and Longitude 84.46°W (Elev, 1027 fi) Page 2 of 3

Tonight

Saturday

0%

Heavy Heavy Thunderstorms Mostly Sunny
Rain ] Rain Likely Clear
High: 81 °F Low: 59 °F High: 64 °F Low: 43 °F High: 63 °F
£ >

DETAILED FORECAST
ADDITIONAL FORECASTS AND INFORMATION
ABOUT THIS FORECAST

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAGES

PAST WEATHER
ACTIVE ALERTS
CURRENT CONDITIONS
FORECAST
INFORMATION CENTER
WEATHER SAFETY
NEWS

EDUCATION

ABOUT

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?CityName=Lexington&state=K Y &site=. MK &te... 4/9/2015




7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 ft) Page 1 of 3

: NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

GET LOCAL FORECAST

i

NEWS

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS

+ Hazardous Weather Outlook

CURRENT CONDITIONS

En Espafiol
Share |

60°F
16°C

Wind Speed S 9 mph
Barometer 30.16in (1020.6 mb)
Dewpoint 48°F (9°C)
Visibility 10,00 mi
Last update on 13 Apr 7:54 am EDT

LM,{

Current conditions at
Lexington, Blue Grass Airport (KLEX)
Lat: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 978ft.

More Local Wx | 3 Day History | Mobile Weather

For More Weather Information:
Louisville, KY Local Forecast Office

4 MILES SSW LEXINGTON KY

7 Day Forecast

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?1at=37.98868950600047&lon=-84.4777179989... 4/13/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 37.99°N and Longitude 84.47°W (Elev. 997 1) Page 2 of 3

Tonight Tuesday Tuesday Woednesday
Night

I

Showers Showers Showers Slight Che Chance
Likely _ Likely Showers Showers
High: 75 °F ' Low: 51 °F High: 61 °F Low: 48 °F High: 66 °F
& e )

DETAILED FORECAST
| ADDITIONAL FORECASTS AND INFORMATION
ABOUT THIS FORECAST

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAGES

PAST WEATHER
ACTIVE ALERTS
CURRENT CONDITIONS
FORECAST
INFORMATION CENTER
WEATHER SAFETY
NEWS

EDUCATION

ABOUT

http:/Horecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?lat=37.98868950600047& lon=-84.4777179989...  4/13/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 38.05°N and Longitude 84.46°W (Elev. 1027 o) Page 1 of 3

Ch Mad iy A

NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

GET LOCAL FORECAST
NEWS

- HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS

+ Flood Advisory in effect from April 14, 09:27 AM EDT until April 14, 11:45 AM
EDT

+ Flood Watch until April 14, 11:00 AM EDT

+ Hazardous Weather Outlook

CURRENT CONDITIONS

En Espaiiol

Share |

Rain Fog/Mist and Breezy

55°F

13°C M\{ -
Humidity 93%
Wind Speed NE 21 G 26 mph

Barometer 30.08 in (1018.2 mb)
Dewpoint 53°F (12°C)
Visibility 3.00 mi

Wind Chill 50°F (10°C)

Last update on 14 Apr 8:54 am EDT

Current conditions at
Lexington, Blue Grass Airport (KLEX)
Lat: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev; 978ft.

More Local Wx | 3 Day History | Mobile Weather

For More Weather Information:
Louisville, KY Local Forecast Office

http://forecast.weather,gov/MapClick  php?CityName=Lexington&state=K Y &site=LMK&... 4/14/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 38.05°N and Longitude 84.46°W (Elev. 1027 1) Page 2 of 3

LEXINGTON KY

7 Day Forecast

Tonight Wednesday Wednesday Thursday
Night

20

(]

Rain Slight Che Slight Chc Showers Showers
Rain Showers Likely Likely
High: 67 °F J  Low: 4s°F High: 66 °F Low: 53 °F High: 67 °F

DETAILED FORECAST
ADDITIONAL FORECASTS AND INFORMATION
ABOUT THIS FORECAST

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAGES

PAST WEATHER
ACTIVE ALERTS
CURRENT CONDITIONS
FORECAST
INFORMATION CENTER
WEATHER SAFETY
NEWS

EDUCATION

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?CityName=Lexington&state=K Y &site=L. MK &... 4/14/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 38.05°N and Longitude 84.46°W (Elev. 1027 ft)

Page 1 of 3

NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

oOA R Ry s
S

- GET LOCAL FORECAST

NEWS

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS

+ Child Abduction Emergency

CURRENT CONDITIONS

En Espafiol
Share |

Overcast
56°F
13°C

Humidity

Wind Speed
Barometer
Dewpoint
Visibility

Last update on

Current conditions at

93%

SE 7 mph

30.11in (1019.5 mb)
54°F (12°C)

10.00 mi

16 Apr 6:54 am EDT

g

Lexington, Blue Grass Airport (KLEX)
Lat; 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 978ft.

More Local Wx | 3 Day History | Mobile Weather

For More Weather Information;
Louisville, KY Local Forecast Office

LEXINGTON KY

7 Day Forecast

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?CityName=Lexington&state=K Y &site=LMK&...

4/16/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 38.05°N and Longitude 84.46°W (Elev. 1027 ft) Page 2 of 3

Tonight Friday Saturday

 20%

Showers | Chance Slight Chc Partly Mostly
Likely 3 Showers Thunderstorms Cloudy Sunny
High: 66 °F Low: 58 °F High: 72 °F Low: 56 °F High: 75 °F

DETAILED FORECAST

ADDITIONAL FORECASTS AND INFORMATION
ABOUT THIS FORECAST

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAGES

PAST WEATHER
ACTIVE ALERTS
CURRENT CONDITIONS
FORECAST
INFORMATION CENTER
WEATHER SAFETY
NEWS

EDUCATION

ABOUT

o
USA,00v

Midrfavy

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick . php?CityName=Lexington&state=KY &site=LMK&... 4/16/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 38.05°N and Longitude 84.46°W (Elev. 1027 ft) Page 1 of 3

NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

GET LOCAL FORECAST

NEWS

HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS

+ Hazardous Weather Outlook

CURRENT CONDITIONS

En Espafiol

Share |

- QOvercast

 57°F
14°C

Humidity 87%
Wind Speed SW 15 mph

Barometer 29.53 in (999.4 mb) \ \\6'

Dewpoint 53°F (12°C) L\, 90
Visihility 10.00 mi

Last update on 20 Apr7:54 am EDT

Current conditions at
Lexington, Blue Grass Airport {KLEX)
iat: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 978ft.

More Local Wx | 3 Day History | Mobile Weather

For More Weather Information:
Louisvilie, KY Local Forecast Office

LEXINGTON KY

7 Day Forecast

http:/forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?CityName=Lexington&state=K Y &site=LMK&... 4/20/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 38.05°N and Longitude 84.46°W (Elev, 1027 (1) Page 2 of 3

Tonight Tuesday Tuesday Wednesday
Night

40%

60% §

Showers Isolated Scattered Scattered Chance
Likely ! Thunderstorms Showers Showers Showers
ki  High: 68 °F Low: 44 °F High: 63 °F Low: 46 °F High: 61 °F
< >

DETAILED FORECAST
ADDITIONAL FORECASTS AND INFORMATION
ABOUT THIS FORECAST

RADAR & SATELLITE IMAGES

PAST WEATHER
ACTIVE ALERTS
CURRENT CONDITIONS
FORECAST
INFORMATION CENTER
WEATHER SAFETY
NEWS

EDUCATION

ABOUT

*

“USA.gov

Gt W Waoy Tagy

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?CityName=L.exington&state=K Y &site=LMK&... 4/20/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 38.05°N and Longitude 84.46°W (Elev. 1027 f1) Page 1 of 5

Preview of NWS' New Point Forecast Icons
{Click here for details!}

NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

Hationstn ooe ARG AND At Adrd e ES LB AL G

Get Local Foreqas_t
i Enter location ... 3 Go  Location Help
i . R L

Fire danger for Northern Plains Thursday

The NWS Storm Prediction Center is forecasting Elevated Fire Danger for portions of the Northern Plains on Thursday.
Red Flag Warnings are in effect Thursday for parts of the Dakotas into Minnesota. Any fires that start in this area could
quickly spread out of control.

Read More...

- Hazardous Weather Conditions

+ Hazardous Weather Qutlook

Current conditions at

. Lexington, Blue Grass Airport (KLEX)
Lat: 38.04°N Lon: 84.61°W Elev: 978ft.

Partly Cloudy Humidity 77%
o Wind Speed NW 5 mph
50 F Barometer 29.79 in (1008.5 mb)
Dewpoint 43°F (6°C) 4
10°C Visibility 10.00 mi '% 39 1
Wind Chill 48°F {(9°C)
Last update 30 Apr7:54 am EDT

Forecast Office | More Local Wx 3 Day History | Mobile Wealher

Extended Forecast

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?CityName=Lexington&state=K Y &site=L, MK &... 4/30/2015



7-Day Forecast for Latitude 38.05°N and Longitude 84.46°W (Elev, 1027 ft) Page 2 of 5

Tonight Friday Friday Saturday

Showers Scaltered Partly Partly Mostly
Likely Showers Sunny Cloudy Sunny
High: 59 °F l.ow: 43 °F High: 66 °F Low: 50 °F High: 70 °F

Detailed Forecast

' Today
Scattered showers, then showers likely and possibly a thunderstorm after tpm. Mostly cloudy, with a high near 59. Northwest wind
6 to 9 mph. Chance of precipitation is 60%. New rainfall amounts between a tenth and quarter of an inch, except higher amounts

: possible in thundersforms.

Tonight
Scattered showers and thunderstorms before 8pm, then a slight chance of showers between 8pm and 10pm. Mostly cloudy, with a
low around 43. Norlhwest wind 6 to 9 mph. Chance of precipitation is 30%.

- Friday
" Partly sunny, with a high near 66. North wind around 8 mph.

Friday Night
Partly cloudy, with a low around 50. Northwest wind 3 to 6 mph.

Saturday
Mostly sunny, with a high near 70. Calm wind becoming west around 5 mph in the afternoon.

Saturday Night
- Partly cloudy, with a low around 51,

Sunday
Mostly sunny, with a high near 72,

Sunday Night
Parlly cloudy, with a low around 54.

~Monday
. Mostly sunny, with a high near 78.

"~ Monday Night
Parily cloudy, with a low around 57.

Tuesday
Mostly sunny, with a high near 76.

Tuesday Night
Parlly cloudy, with a fow around 56.

Wednesday

http://forecast.weather.gov/MapClick.php?CityName=Lexington&state=K Y &site=L.MK&... 4/30/2015



